

Information on secured assets possessed under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 as on 31st July 2024 (Pursuant to RBI Circular RBI/2023-24/63 DoR.FIN.REC.41/20.16.003/2023-24 Dated 25th September 2023)

SI. No	Branch Name	State	Borrower Name	Guarantor Name	Registered address of the Borrower	Registered address of the Guarantor	Outstanding amount (in ₹)	Asset Classification	Date of Asset classification	Details of the Security Possessed	Name of the Title Holder of the Security possessed
01	Bangalore	Karnataka	Priyadarshini Vidya Samsthe And Also Priyadarshini School and Vision Pre Primary School	1). Mrs. Tarakiran W/o Late Mr. Munishankarappa, (Deceased) (Served through legal heirs). 2). Mrs. Suryani B M (legal heir of deceased co-borrower/mortgagor Mrs. Tarakiran) 3). Mr. Mohan Chandra B M S/o Late Mr. Munishankarappa (legal heir of deceased co-borrower/mortgagor Mrs. Tarakiran)	Priyadarshini Vidya Samsthe R/o. Kikkeri Road, K R Pet, Mandya District – 571426 Karnataka Through Tarakirna And Also Priyadarshini School and Vision Pre Primary School R/o. Kikkeri Road, Behind KSRTC Bus Stand, K R Pete, Mandya District – 571426 Karnataka	1). Mrs. Tarakiran W/o Late Mr. Munishankarappa,	₹ 10111567.63/- (Rupees One Crore One Lakh Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Seven and Paise Sixty-Three Only) which is total outstanding as on 20.12.2022 and the contractual interest thereon and other cost and charges till the date of realization.	NPA	15/12/2022	(A) All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Old Sy. No. 239/5P1 and New Sy. No. 239/5A3, situated situated at Krishnarajapete Village, Kasaba Hobli, Krishnarajapete Taluk, Mandya District, under the limit of Krishnarajapete TMC, having M.R. No. 67/94-95, measuring 5 Guntas, along with building constructed therein owned by Mrs. Tarakiran since deceased through her legal heirs:- (B) All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Old Sy. No. 239/4P1 and New Sy. No. 239/4A3, situated at Krishnarajapete Village. Kasaba Hobli, Krishnarajapato Taluk, Mandya District, under the limit of Krishnarajapete TMC, measuring 6 Guntas, along with building constructed therein owned by Mrs. Tarakiran since deceased through her legal heirs:-	Mrs. Tarakiran since deceased through her legal heirs
02	Chennai	Tamilnadu	M/s. Gurudev Educational And Charitable Trust through Managing Trustee And Also M/s Gurudev Matriculation School	1). Mr. Gnanasekeran R. 2). Mrs. Adhisdalakshmi G.	M/s. Gurudev Educational And Charitable Trust Post - Ayyanar Kulam, Tal Usilampatti, Distt Madurai - 625532, Tamil Nadu through Managing Trustee And Also M/s Gurudev Matriculation School at Ayyanarkulam Post, Usilampatti Taluk, Madurai District - 625532, Tamil Nadu	1). Mr. Gnanasekeran R. No 122/013, North Street, Melkelarpatti, Usilampatti, Madurai - 625532, Tamil Nadu. 2). Mrs. Adhisdalakshmi G. No 122/013, North Street, Melkelarpatti, Usilampatti, Madurai - 625532, Tamil Nadu	₹ 2,82,35,677.84/- (Rupees Two Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven and Paisa Eighty Four Only) which is total outstanding as on 7.11.2022 and the future contractual interest thereon and other cost and charges till the date of realization.	NPA	14/11/2022	(A) All that piece and parcel of the property at Poothipuram village, Usilampatti taluk, Madurai District Comprised in S No. 106/3C admeasuring 2 Acres and 10 cents and S No. 106/3E3 measuring 23.25 cents in all totally admeasuring 2 Acres and 33.25 cents together with the building thereon with amenities. Situated within the Sub-registration district of Usilampatti and registration district of Periyakulum. Owned by Mr. Gnanasekeran R and Mrs. Athistalakshmi G. (B) All that piece and parcel of the property (Vacant land) at Mekkilapatti Village, Usilampatti Taluk, Madurai District Comprised in S No. 116/7B, Patta No. 1195 measuring 94 cents or 0.38.0 hectares situated within the limits of Usilampatti Panchayat Union. Situated within the Sub-registration district of Usilampatti and Registration District of Periyakulam. Owned by Mr. Gnanasekeran R.	Owned by Mr. Gnanasekeran R and Mrs. Athistalakshmi G.